

Summary of Bids Received

Project: North Shore Bike Path Abutment Repairs

Section: 16-00999-25-BR

Description: Structural Concrete Repairs

CPMS Pin: B-00688B

Let Date: 10/18/2016

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	\$618,683.50	-36.49%	-\$355,462.00
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$694,936.00	-28.66%	-\$279,209.50
Path Construction Company	3550 W. Salt Creek Lane	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$848,150.00	-12.93%	-\$125,995.50
Acura Inc.	556 County Line Rd	Bensenville, IL 60106	Bid Bond	\$849,008.00	-12.85%	-\$125,137.50
Areatha Construction Co., Inc.	410 E. North Avenue	Streamwood, IL 60170	Bid Bond	\$857,083.30	-12.02%	-\$117,062.20
Rausch Infrastructure, LLC	8700 W. Bryn Mawr, STE 830N	Chicago, IL 60631	Bid Bond	\$872,218.00	-10.46%	-\$101,927.50
Kovolic Construction Co.	3721 N. Carnation	Franklin Park, IL 60131-0939	Bid Bond	\$993,298.00	1.97%	\$19,152.50

Engineer's Estimate \$974,145.50

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJTthen Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: North Shore Bike Path Abutment Repairs
Section: 16-00999-25-BR
Description: Structural Concrete Repairs
CPMS Pin: B-00688B
Let Date: 10/18/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Kovolic Construction Co.		Lorig Construction Company		Acura Inc.		Path Construction Company		Rausch Infrastructure, LLC		Areatha Contruction Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	28.0	UNIT	\$32.00	\$896.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$560.00
2	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	0.6	CU YD	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$780.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,583.00	\$949.80
3	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	0.6	CU YD	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,760.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,350.00
4	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	40.0	POUND	\$1.15	\$46.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
5	59000200	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	31.0	FOOT	\$32.00	\$992.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00
6	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$55,140.00	\$55,140.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	468.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$468.00
8	X0321865	ANTI-GRAFFITI PROTECTION SYSTEM	7,610.0	SQ FT	\$3.25	\$24,732.50	\$2.15	\$16,361.50	\$2.00	\$15,220.00	\$3.50	\$26,635.00	\$2.50	\$19,025.00	\$3.75	\$28,537.50	\$3.00	\$22,830.00	\$2.40	\$18,264.00
9	X2010400	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY	50.0	UNIT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,782.50	\$34,782.50	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
11	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	24.0	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$312.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$48.00	\$1,152.00
12	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	45.0	FOOT	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
13	Z001275A	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES) (SPECIAL)	6,191.0	SQ FT	\$110.00	\$681,010.00	\$73.00	\$451,943.00	\$120.00	\$742,920.00	\$78.00	\$482,898.00	\$95.00	\$588,145.00	\$100.00	\$619,100.00	\$100.00	\$619,100.00	\$85.50	\$529,330.50
14	Z001275B	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH GREATER THAN 5 INCHES) (SPECIAL)	954.0	SQ FT	\$175.00	\$166,950.00	\$94.00	\$89,676.00	\$150.00	\$143,100.00	\$90.00	\$85,860.00	\$170.00	\$162,180.00	\$123.00	\$117,342.00	\$150.00	\$143,100.00	\$111.00	\$105,894.00
15	Z0018900	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BARS	14.0	EACH	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
16	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,020.00	\$19,020.00
Bid Total						\$974,145.50		\$618,683.50		\$993,298.00		\$694,936.00		\$849,008.00		\$848,150.00		\$872,218.00		\$857,083.30

Return Bid Details

Project: North Shore Bike Path Abutment Repairs

Section: 16-00999-25-BR

Description: Structural Concrete Repairs

CPMS Pin: B-00688B

Let Date: 10/18/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	28.0	UNIT	\$32.00	\$896.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$41.43
2	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	0.6	CU YD	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,269.00
3	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	0.6	CU YD	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,457.14
4	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	40.0	POUND	\$1.15	\$46.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$7.07
5	59000200	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	31.0	FOOT	\$32.00	\$992.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$51.43
6	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$55,140.00	\$55,140.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,428.57
7	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	468.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8	X0321865	ANTI-GRAFFITI PROTECTION SYSTEM	7,610.0	SQ FT	\$3.25	\$24,732.50	\$2.00	\$3.75	\$2.76
9	X2010400	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY	50.0	UNIT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$84.00	\$38.43
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$40,397.50
11	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	24.0	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$312.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$32.57
12	XX006729	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR	45.0	FOOT	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$19.29
13	Z001275A	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES) (SPECIAL)	6,191.0	SQ FT	\$110.00	\$681,010.00	\$73.00	\$120.00	\$93.07

Return Bid Details

Project: North Shore Bike Path Abutment Repairs

Section: 16-00999-25-BR

Description: Structural Concrete Repairs

CPMS Pin: B-00688B

Let Date: 10/18/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
14	Z001275B	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH GREATER THAN 5 INCHES) (SPECIAL)	954.0	SQ FT	\$175.00	\$166,950.00	\$90.00	\$170.00	\$126.86
15	Z0018900	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BARS	14.0	EACH	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$27.86
16	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,020.00	\$11,517.14
Bid Total						\$974,145.50			